Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36 Boys, 800m Freestyle 18 years and younger
26-07-2013 - 19:14 Results
CAGC - 13: 9:52.20; 14: 9:34.40; 15: 9:20.30; 16: 9:14.00; 17 - 18: 9:02.90

Points: FINA 2013

Rank Age Time Pts
13 years and younger

1. SZENTMIKLOSSY Adrian 13 Cascade Swim Club 8:56.82 597
100m: 1:03.06 1:03.06  300m: 3:18.89 1:08.14  500m: 5:36.27 1:.08.80  700m: 7:52.26 1:07.51
200m: 2:10.75 1:07.69  400m: 4:27.47 1:0858  600m: 6:44.75 1:08.48  800m: 8:56.82 1:04.56

2. BILIC Jeremy 13 Univ Of Calgary Swim Club 9:03.08 576
100m: 1:03.16 1:03.16 300m: 3:19.35 1:08.62 500m: 5:37.04 1:08.75 700m: 7:55.82 1:09.48
200m: 2:10.73 1:.07.57 400m: 4:28.29 1:08.94 600m: 6:46.34 1:09.30 800m: 9:03.08 1:07.26

3. GAZIEV Ruslan 13  Etobicoke Swimming 9:1354 544
100m: 1:04.98 1:04.98  300m: 3:23.95 1:09.66  500m: 5:45.50 1:10.89  700m: 8:05.36 1:09.76
200m: 2:14.29 1:09.31  400m: 4:34.61 1:10.66  600m: 6:55.60 1:10.10  800m: 9:13.54 1:08.18

4. ZHAO James 13  Nepean Kanata Barracudas 9:15.12 540
100m: 1:06.09 1:06.09 300m: 3:27.77 1:11.07 500m: 5:48.36 1:09.69 700m: 8:08.55 1:09.81
200m: 2:16.70 1:10.61 400m: 4:38.67 1:10.90 600m: 6:58.74 1:10.38 800m: 9:15.12 1:06.57

5. NEILSON Achilles 13  Cascade Swim Club 9:17.54 533

100m: 1:05.91 1:05.91 300m: 3:27.02 1:10.60 500m: 5:48.81 1:10.75 700m: 8:10.06 1:10.55
200m: 2:16.42 1:10.51 400m: 4:38.06 1:11.04 600m: 6:59.51 1:10.70 800m: 9:17.54 1:07.48

6. PRATT Alexander 13  Canadian Badlands Aquatic Club 9:20.11 525
100m: 1:07.33 1:07.33 300m: 3:29.48 1:11.43 500m: 5:52.45 1:11.72 700m: 8:15.16 1:11.59
200m: 2:18.05 1:10.72 400m: 4:40.73 1:11.25 600m: 7:03.57 1:11.12 800m: 9:20.11 1:04.95

7. SKUSE Conner 13  Predators Association 9:22.67 518
100m: 1:06.35 1:06.35 300m: 3:28.32 1:11.22 500m: 5:51.20 1:11.66 700m: 8:13.76 1:11.35
200m: 2:17.10 1:10.75 400m: 4:39.54 1:11.22 600m: 7:02.41 1:11.21 800m: 9:22.67 1:08.91

8. STOKES Richie 12 Etobicoke Swimming 9:23.18 517
100m: 1:06.04 1:06.04 300m: 3:26.62 1:10.22 500m: 5:49.45 1:11.79 700m: 8:13.34 1:11.76
200m: 2:16.40 1:10.36 400m: 4:37.66 1:11.04 600m: 7:01.58 1:12.13 800m: 9:23.18 1:09.84

9. ROTHERY Jacob 13 Toronto Swim Club 9:2349 516
100m: 1:07.26 1:07.26 300m: 3:29.48 1:11.29 500m: 5:52.09 1:11.24 700m: 8:14.97 1:11.23
200m: 2:18.19 1:10.93 400m: 4:40.85 1:11.37 600m: 7:03.74 1:11.65 800m: 9:23.49 1:08.52

10. FREUND Joshua 13 LA Swim Club 9:27.13 506
100m: 1:07.00 1:07.00  300m: 3:28.84 1:10.94  500m: 5:53.10 1:12.48  700m: 8:17.99 1:12.03
200m: 2:17.90 1:10.90  400m: 4:40.62 1:11.78  600m: 7:05.96 1:12.86  800m: 9:27.13 1:09.14

11. DOW Spencer 13 Fort Mcmurray Swim Club 9:28.28 503
100m: 1:07.32 1:07.32 300m: 3:30.60 1:12.10 500m: 5:54.77 1:11.72 700m: 8:18.49 1:11.78
200m: 2:18.50 1:11.18 400m: 4:43.05 1:12.45 600m: 7:06.71 1:11.94 800m: 9:28.28 1:09.79

12. DI NIZIO Benito 13  Etobicoke Swimming 9:31.71 494

100m: 1:07.26 1:07.26 300m: 3:30.53 1:11.91 500m: 5:55.32 1:12.39 700m: 8:20.60 1:13.05
200m: 2:18.62 1:11.36 400m: 4:42.93 1:12.40 600m: 7:07.55 1:12.23 800m: 9:31.71 1:11.11

13. LANDRIAULT Philippe 13 Ppo 9:33.95 488
100m: 1:06.91 1:06.91 300m: 3:31.63 1:12.53 500m: 5:57.27 1:12.99 700m: 8:23.37 1:13.00
200m: 2:19.10 1:12.19 400m: 4:44.28 1:12.65 600m: 7:10.37 1:13.10 800m: 9:33.95 1:10.58

14. BYERS Dylan 12 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:34.96 486
100m: 1:07.62 1:07.62  300m: 3:34.33 1:13.78  500m: 6:01.25 1:12.89  700m: 8:26.95 1:12.05
200m: 2:20.55 1:12.93  400m: 4:48.36 1:14.03  600m: 7:14.90 1:13.65  800m: 9:34.96 1:08.01
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 13 years and younger

Rank Age Time Pts

15. NI Brian 13 Hyack Swim Club 9:37.34 480
100m: 1:09.76 1:09.76 ~ 300m: 3:34.98 1:11.95  500m: 5:58.67 1:11.43  700m: 8:24.95 1:13.32
200m: 2:23.03 1:13.27  400m: 4:47.24 1:1226  600m: 7:11.63 1:12.96  800m: 9:37.34 1:12.39

16. STEWART William 13  London Aquatic Club 9:38.05 478
100m: 1:03.69 1:03.69 300m: 3:30.73 1:14.18 500m: 5:59.37 1:14.38 700m: 8:27.32 1:13.26
200m: 2:16.55 1:12.86 400m: 4:44.99 1:14.26 600m: 7:14.06 1:14.69 800m: 9:38.05 1:10.73

17. CHAREST Olivier 13 Neptune 9:39.38 475
100m: 1:09.02 1:09.02  300m: 3:34.74 1:1248  500m: 5:59.86 1:12.82  700m: 8:27.35 1:13.91
200m: 2:22.26 1:13.24  400m: 4:47.04 1:1230  600m: 7:13.44 1:13.58  800m: 9:39.38 1:12.03

18. DOMMANN Raben 12 Chena Swim Club 9:54.04 440 *
100m: 1:09.40 1:09.40 300m: 3:38.42 1:14.72 500m: 6:09.61 1:15.87 700m: 8:40.75 1:15.82
200m: 2:23.70 1:14.30 400m: 4:53.74 1:15.32 600m: 7:24.93 1:15.32 800m: 9:54.04 1:13.29

19. ST-GERMAIN Jacob 13  Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 10:04.90 417 *
100m: 1:10.05 1:10.05  300m: 3:42.42 1:16.76  500m: 6:17.48 1:17.37  700m: 8:50.47 1:15.76
200m: 2:25.66 1:15.61  400m: 5:00.11 1:17.69  600m: 7:34.71 1:17.23  800m: 10:04.90 1:14.43

14 years

1. LEE Jong Hoon 14  Etobicoke Swimming 8:35.99 672
100m: 1:00.03 1:00.03 300m: 3:10.16 1:05.19 500m: 5:20.37 1:05.23 700m: 7:31.91 1:05.75
200m: 2:04.97 1.04.94 400m: 4:15.14 1:04.98 600m: 6:26.16 1:05.79 800m: 8:35.99 1:04.08

2. GILBERT Calin 14  Kamloops Classic Swimming 8:43.30 644
100m: 1:00.89 1:00.89  300m: 3:11.15 1:05.61  500m: 5:24.94 1:07.30  700m: 7:38.70 1:06.60
200m: 2:05.54 1:04.65  400m: 4:17.64 1:06.49  600m: 6:32.10 1:07.16  800m: 8:43.30 1:04.60

3. BAKI Ali 14  Oakville Aquatic Club 8:43.48 644
100m: 1:01.54 1:.01.54 300m: 3:14.18 1:06.35 500m: 5:28.22 1:06.74 700m: 7:41.80 1:07.15
200m: 2:07.83 1:06.29 400m: 4:21.48 1:07.30 600m: 6:34.65 1:06.43 800m: 8:43.48 1:01.68

4. BLASKOVICH Alexander 14  Pacific Sea Wolves Swim Club 8:44.39 640

100m: 1:01.74 1:01.74 300m: 3:13.75 1:06.70 500m: 5:26.41 1:06.44 700m: 7:40.06 1:06.94
200m: 2:07.05 1:05.31 400m: 4:19.97 1:06.22 600m: 6:33.12 1:06.71 800m: 8:44.39 1:04.33

5. TAYLOR Liam 14  Saskatoon Goldfins Swim Club 8:51.94 614

100m: 1:00.94 1:00.94 300m: 3:14.32 1:07.33 500m: 5:28.79 1:.07.42 700m: 7:45.38 1:08.22
200m: 2:06.99 1:06.05 400m: 4:21.37 1:07.05 600m: 6:37.16 1:08.37 800m: 8:51.94 1:06.56

6. FULLER Mathew 14  Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 8:54.61 604
100m: 1:00.04 1:00.04  300m: 3:14.30 1:07.74 500m: 5:30.17 1:08.19 700m: 7:48.16 1:09.30
200m: 2:06.56 1:06.52 400m: 4:21.98 1:07.68 600m: 6:38.86 1:08.69 800m: 8:54.61 1:06.45

7. AHMAD Abdullah 14  Etobicoke Swimming 8:56.89 597
100m: 1:03.88 1:03.88 300m: 3:19.63 1:08.28 500m: 5:35.86 1:07.40 700m: 7:51.31 1:07.27
200m: 2:11.35 1:07.47 400m: 4:28.46 1:08.83 600m: 6:44.04 1:08.18 800m: 8:56.89 1:05.58

8. ZOU Paul 14 Winskill Dolphins 8:57.42 595
100m: 1:00.80 1:00.80 300m: 3:15.88 1:07.84 500m: 5:33.02 1:08.94 700m: 7:51.33 1:09.19
200m: 2:08.04 1:.07.24 400m: 4:24.08 1:08.20 600m: 6:42.14 1:09.12 800m: 8:57.42 1:06.09

9. FERLAND Nic 14  Nepean Kanata Barracudas 9:01.00 583
100m: 1:03.74 1:03.74  300m: 3:21.48 1:08.61  500m: 5:39.59 1:09.21  700m: 7:56.90 1:08.73
200m: 2:12.87 1:09.13  400m: 4:30.38 1:08.90  600m: 6:48.17 1:08.58  800m: 9:01.00 1:04.10

10. CROCKER Gregory 14 Univ Of Calgary Swim Club 9:02.39 579
100m: 1:04.73 1:04.73 300m: 3:22.16 1:08.71 500m: 5:40.07 1:08.87 700m: 7:56.49 1:08.06
200m: 2:13.45 1:08.72 400m: 4:31.20 1:09.04 600m: 6:48.43 1:08.36 800m: 9:02.39 1:05.90
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

11. MCCANN STEPHENS Colin 14 Olympian Swim Club 9:0353 575
100m: 1:03.73 1:03.73  300m: 3:20.68 1:09.02  500m: 5:39.12 1:09.30  700m: 7:56.68 1:08.38
200m: 2:11.66 1:07.93  400m: 4:29.82 1:09.14  600m: 6:48.30 1:09.18  800m: 9:03.53 1:06.85

12. BRENKEN David 14 North York Aquatic Club 9:03.88 574
100m: 1:03.29 1:03.29 300m: 3:19.18 1:08.58 500m: 5:38.21 1:09.86 700m: 7:56.39 1:08.41
200m: 2:10.60 1:07.31 400m: 4:28.35 1:09.17 600m: 6:47.98 1:09.77 800m: 9:03.88 1:07.49

13. IVAKHNENKO Anthony 14 Oakville Aquatic Club 9:04.70 571
100m: 1:02.85 1:02.85  300m: 3:19.68 1:08.59  500m: 5:37.16 1:09.01  700m: 7:56.30 1:09.42
200m: 2:11.09 1:08.24  400m: 4:28.15 1:08.47  600m: 6:46.88 1:09.72  800m: 9:04.70 1:08.40

14. TELFORD Ryan 14  Nepean Kanata Barracudas 9:05.34 569
100m: 1:04.10 1:04.10 300m: 3:22.13 1:09.44 500m: 5:42.27 1:09.96 700m: 7:59.78 1:08.58
200m: 2:12.69 1:08.59 400m: 4:32.31 1:10.18 600m: 6:51.20 1:08.93 800m: 9:05.34 1:05.56

15. BURNS Mark 14 Ajax Swimming 9:08.55 559
100m: 1:03.58 1:03.58  300m: 3:22.56 1:10.13  500m: 5:42.81 1:09.89  700m: 8:01.61 1:09.64
200m: 2:12.43 1:08.85  400m: 4:32.92 1:10.36  600m: 6:51.97 1:09.16  800m: 9:08.55 1:06.94

16. VEREGIN Liam 14  Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:08.62 559
100m: 1:04.38 1.04.38 300m: 3:24.87 1:10.62 500m: 5:44.35 1:09.88 700m: 8:03.64 1:08.99
200m: 2:14.25 1:09.87 400m: 4:34.47 1:09.60 600m: 6:54.65 1:10.30 800m: 9:08.62 1:04.98

17. PHILLIPS Ethan 14  Kamloops Classic Swimming 9:10.35 554
100m: 1:04.40 1:04.40  300m: 3:22.19 1:08.05 500m: 5:42.03 1:10.47 700m: 8:01.80 1:08.82
200m: 2:14.14 1:09.74 400m: 4:31.56 1:09.37 600m: 6:52.98 1:10.95 800m: 9:10.35 1:08.55

18. BERNARD Derek 14  Espadons 9:10.68 553
100m: 1:03.39 1:03.39 300m: 3:21.09 1:09.67 500m: 5:41.52 1:10.41 700m: 8:02.29 1:10.44
200m: 2:11.42 1:08.03 400m: 4:31.11 1:10.02 600m: 6:51.85 1:10.33 800m: 9:10.68 1:08.39

19. VILLALOBOS Rodrigo 14  Etobicoke Swimming 9:14.04 543
100m: 1:04.34 1:04.34 300m: 3:23.77 1:10.64 500m: 5:44.97 1:09.94 700m: 8:06.04 1:10.79
200m: 2:13.13 1:08.79 400m: 4:35.03 1:11.26 600m: 6:55.25 1:10.28 800m: 9:14.04 1:08.00

20. CHOI Derek 14 C And C Aquatic Club 9:16.42 536
100m: 1:05.96 1:05.96  300m: 3:28.07 1:10.78  500m: 5:49.41 1:09.65  700m: 8:09.00 1:09.37
200m: 2:17.29 1:11.33  400m: 4:39.76 1:11.69  600m: 6:59.63 1:10.22  800m: 9:16.42 1:07.42

21. THIBODEAU Christophe 14 club natation du Haut-Richelie 9:16.89 535
100m: 1:03.56 1:03.56 300m: 3:22.90 1:09.90 500m: 5:44.97 1:11.10 700m: 8:07.61 1:11.07
200m: 2:13.00 1:09.44 400m: 4:33.87 1:10.97 600m: 6:56.54 1:11.57 800m: 9:16.89 1:09.28

22. YOUNG Bayley 14  Halifax Trojan Aquatic Club 9:19.03 529
100m: 1:04.28 1:04.28  300m: 3:23.82 1:10.21  500m: 5:46.28 1:11.39  700m: 8:08.89 1:11.31
200m: 2:13.61 1:09.33  400m: 4:34.89 1:11.07  600m: 6:57.58 1:11.30  800m: 9:19.03 1:10.14

23. PUELLES Gerson 14 Club Aquatique du Sud-Ouest 9:33.13 490
100m: 1:04.36 1:04.36 300m: 3:25.68 1:11.42 500m: 5:51.96 1:13.58 700m: 8:20.24 1:14.13
200m: 2:14.26 1:09.90 400m: 4:38.38 1:12.70 600m: 7:06.11 1:14.15 800m: 9:33.13 1:12.89

24. D'ANJOU Samuel 14 C.S.Q. 9:33.69 489
100m: 1:03.96 1:03.96  300m: 3:28.34 1:1258  500m: 5:54.74 1:12.95  700m: 8:23.44 1:14.64
200m: 2:15.76 1:11.80  400m: 4:41.79 1:13.45  600m: 7:08.80 1:14.06  800m: 9:33.69 1:10.25
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle

15 years

1. MIN Michael 15 C And C Aquatic Club 8:29.70 697
100m: 1:01.09 1:01.09 300m: 3:11.28 1:05.14 500m: 5:20.63 1:04.43 700m: 7:29.70 1:04.26
200m: 2:06.14 1:05.05 400m: 4:16.20 1:04.92 600m: 6:25.44 1.04.81 800m: 8:29.70 1:00.00

2. PAQUIN-FOISY Etienne 15 Elite 8:32.05 688
100m: 1:01.24 1:.01.24 300m: 3:11.39 1:05.00 500m: 5:21.59 1:04.45 700m: 7:30.47 1:04.03
200m: 2:06.39 1:05.15 400m: 4:17.14 1:05.75 600m: 6:26.44 1:04.85 800m: 8:32.05 1:01.58

3. PAULINS Sebastian 15 Brantford Aquatic Club 8:34.02 680
100m: 1:02.07 1:02.07 300m: 3:12.14 1:04.60 500m: 5:22.39 1:05.35 700m: 7:32.06 1:04.72
200m: 2:07.54 1.05.47 400m: 4:17.04 1:04.90 600m: 6:27.34 1:04.95 800m: 8:34.02 1:01.96

4. PALASCHUK Brian 15 Regina Optimist Dolphin Swim C 8:35.07 676
100m: 1:00.28 1:00.28  300m: 3:10.26 1:04.73  500m: 5:20.26 1:.04.85  700m: 7:30.46 1:04.80
200m: 2:05.53 1:05.25  400m: 4:15.41 1:05.15  600m: 6:25.66 1:05.40  800m: 8:35.07 1:04.61

5. DUBORD Marshal 15 Ppo 8:37.76 665
100m: 1:01.55 1:01.55 300m: 3:11.71 1:05.33 500m: 5:23.86 1:06.11 700m: 7:34.63 1:05.05
200m: 2:06.38 1:04.83 400m: 4:17.75 1:06.04 600m: 6:29.58 1:05.72 800m: 8:37.76 1:03.13

6. ZAKALA Josh 15 Kelowna AquaJets 8:40.49 655
100m: 1:01.00 1:01.00  300m: 3:11.69 1:05.63  500m: 5:24.63 1:06.24  700m: 7:37.83 1:06.38
200m: 2:06.06 1:05.06  400m: 4:18.39 1:06.70  600m: 6:31.45 1:06.82  800m: 8:40.49 1:02.66

7. MORLEY William 15 Toronto Swim Club 8:41.42 651
100m: 1:02.32 1:02.32 300m: 3:12.54 1:05.01 500m: 5:24.67 1:06.32 700m: 7:37.09 1:05.83
200m: 2:07.53 1:05.21 400m: 4:18.35 1:05.81 600m: 6:31.26 1:06.59 800m: 8:41.42 1:04.33

8. LIN Peter 15 Mississauga Aquatic Club 8:51.24 616
100m: 1:02.59 1:02.59  300m: 3:14.65 1:06.02  500m: 5:28.72 1:06.96  700m: 7:44.43 1:07.97
200m: 2:08.63 1:06.04  400m: 4:21.76 1:07.11  600m: 6:36.46 1:07.74  800m: 8:51.24 1:06.81

9. LAU Stuart 15 Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 8:51.63 615

100m: 1:02.61 1:02.61 300m: 3:18.05 1:07.59 500m: 5:33.39 1:07.80 700m: 7:47.48 1:06.62
200m: 2:10.46 1:07.85 400m: 4:25.59 1:07.54 600m: 6:40.86 1:07.47 800m: 8:51.63 1:04.15

10. HEBERT Mitchell 15  Saskatoon Goldfins Swim Club 8:54.38 605
100m: 1:02.74 1:02.74 300m: 3:18.29 1:08.06 500m: 5:33.64 1:07.60 700m: 7:50.07 1:08.17
200m: 2:10.23 1:07.49 400m: 4:26.04 1:.07.75 600m: 6:41.90 1:08.26 800m: 8:54.38 1:04.31

11. READ Jonah 15  Club Warriors 8:55.00 603
100m: 1:01.41 1:.01.41 300m: 3:16.12 1:07.57 500m: 5:34.31 1:09.30 700m: 7:50.94 1:07.98
200m: 2:08.55 1:07.14 400m: 4:25.01 1:08.89 600m: 6:42.96 1:08.65 800m: 8:55.00 1:04.06

12. VALLEE Andrew 15 Brantford Aquatic Club 8:55.40 602
100m: 1:03.22 1:03.22 300m: 3:18.82 1:08.52 500m: 5:34.50 1:07.53 700m: 7:50.16 1:08.16
200m: 2:10.30 1:07.08 400m: 4:26.97 1:08.15 600m: 6:42.00 1:07.50 800m: 8:55.40 1:05.24

13. LAPERLE Vincent 15 Ppo 8:55.91 600
100m: 1:02.71 1:02.71  300m: 3:17.78 1:07.65  500m: 5:33.53 1:07.48  700m: 7:50.00 1:08.43
200m: 2:10.13 1:07.42  400m: 4:26.05 1:08.27  600m: 6:41.57 1:08.04  800m: 8:55.91 1:05.91

14. LEBLANC Emile 15 C.S.Q. 8:56.24 599
100m: 1:00.34 1:00.34 300m: 3:13.33 1:06.96 500m: 5:29.99 1:08.67 700m: 7:48.72 1:09.84
200m: 2:06.37 1:06.03 400m: 4:21.32 1:07.99 600m: 6:38.88 1:08.89 800m: 8:56.24 1:07.52

15. SOMERS Colm 15 Halifax Trojan Aquatic Club 8:56.56 598
100m: 1:03.33 1:03.33  300m: 3:18.04 1:07.90  500m: 5:34.88 1:08.53  700m: 7:50.58 1:07.82
200m: 2:10.14 1:06.81  400m: 4:26.35 1:08.31  600m: 6:42.76 1:07.88  800m: 8:56.56 1:05.98

16. DIXON Keith 15 Manta Swim Club 8:57.85 593
100m: 1:04.15 1.04.15 300m: 3:21.28 1:09.12 500m: 5:38.73 1:08.12 700m: 7:53.89 1:07.00
200m: 2:12.16 1:08.01 400m: 4:30.61 1:09.33 600m: 6:46.89 1:08.16 800m: 8:57.85 1:03.96
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 15 years

Rank Age Time Pts

17. HOWE Justin 15  UVic-Pacific Coast Swimming 8:590.42 588
100m: 1:03.12 1:03.12  300m: 3:18.60 1:08.17  500m: 5:3559 1.08.37  700m: 7:53.04 1:08.71
200m: 2:10.43 1:07.31  400m: 4:27.22 1:08.62  600m: 6:44.33 1:08.74  800m: 8:59.42 1:06.38

18. MAINA Kimani 15  Olympian Swim Club 9:05.13 570
100m: 1:05.09 1:05.09 300m: 3:21.98 1:08.57 500m: 5:39.88 1:09.19 700m: 7:58.56 1:08.91
200m: 2:13.41 1:08.32 400m: 4:30.69 1:08.71 600m: 6:49.65 1:09.77 800m: 9:05.13 1:06.57

19. DE ROBLES Nickolai 15 Club aquatique Montreal 9:09.40 557
100m: 1:03.32 1:03.32  300m: 3:20.63 1:09.35  500m: 5:40.42 1:09.95  700m: 8:01.13 1:10.37
200m: 2:11.28 1:07.96  400m: 4:30.47 1:09.84  600m: 6:50.76 1:10.34  800m: 9:09.40 1:08.27

20. ROBERTS Julien 15 Kelowna AquaJets 9:16.69 535
100m: 1:04.82 1.04.82 300m: 3:27.79 1:12.07 500m: 5:49.96 1:08.95 700m: 8:10.84 1:10.78
200m: 2:15.72 1:10.90 400m: 4:41.01 1:13.22 600m: 7:00.06 1:10.10 800m: 9:16.69 1:05.85

21. LANGEVIN Kristopher 15  Sault Ste. Marie Aquatic Club 9:17.71 532
100m: 1:04.73 1:04.73  300m: 3:25.62 1:11.21  500m: 5:48.43 1:11.48  700m: 8:10.04 1:10.62
200m: 2:14.41 1:09.68  400m: 4:36.95 1:11.33  600m: 6:59.42 1:10.99  800m: 9:17.71 1:07.67

22. PAN Spencer 15  Univ Of Calgary Swim Club 9:20.84 523 *
100m: 1:05.02 1:05.02 300m: 3:26.88 1:10.77 500m: 5:48.57 1:11.08 700m: 8:12.71 1:11.92
200m: 2:16.11 1:11.09 400m: 4:37.49 1:10.61 600m: 7:00.79 1:12.22 800m: 9:20.84 1:08.13

23. CHATELAIN-LAFLAMME Antoine 15 Club de Natation de Gatineau 9:2393 515 *
100m: 1:03.01 1:03.01 300m: 3:25.26 1:12.13 500m: 5:51.00 1:12.90 700m: 8:14.93 1:11.95
200m: 2:13.13 1:10.12 400m: 4:38.10 1:12.84 600m: 7:02.98 1:11.98 800m: 9:23.93 1:09.00

24. LUNGA Dumitru 15 Etobicoke Swimming 9:25.01 512 *
100m: 1:03.68 1:03.68 300m: 3:26.82 1:12.31 500m: 5:52.07 1:12.18 700m: 8:16.10 1:11.81
200m: 2:14.51 1:10.83 400m: 4:39.89 1:13.07 600m: 7:04.29 1:12.22 800m: 9:25.01 1:08.91

25. BEAUMONT-VALDES Francois-Xavier 15 C.S.Q. 9:28.19 503 *
100m: 1:06.96 1:06.96 300m: 3:31.74 1:12.73 500m: 5:55.43 1:12.04 700m: 8:19.34 1:12.13
200m: 2:19.01 1:12.05 400m: 4:43.39 1:11.65 600m: 7:07.21 1:11.78 800m: 9:28.19 1:08.85

26. LAl Evans 15 Richmond Hill Aquatic Club 9:28.29 503 *
100m: 1:03.28 1:03.28  300m: 3:25.56 1:11.22  500m: 5:50.84 1:12.16  700m: 8:17.24 1:13.39
200m: 2:14.34 1:11.06  400m: 4:38.68 1:13.12  600m: 7:03.85 1:13.01  800m: 9:28.29 1:11.05

16 years

1. OWENS Ethan 16  South Australia Development Sq 8:16.92 753
100m: 59.08  59.08  300m: 3:04.02 1:02.75 500m: 5:10.48 1:03.25 700m: 7:16.02 1:02.63
200m: 2:01.27 1:02.19 400m: 4:07.23 1:03.21 600m: 6:13.39 1:02.91 800m: 8:16.92 1:00.90

2. ZHAO Edwin 16 Pacific Sea Wolves Swim Club 8:31.03 692
100m: 58.97 58.97 300m: 3:08.38 1:05.18 500m: 5:19.08 1:05.45 700m: 7:28.95 1:04.81
200m: 2:03.20 1:04.23 400m: 4:13.63 1:05.25 600m: 6:24.14 1:05.06 800m: 8:31.03 1:02.08

3. SAWICKI Nathan 16  Alberta Marlin Aquatic Club 8:33.93 680
100m: 1:01.41 1:01.41 300m: 3:11.74 1:.05.31 500m: 5:20.82 1:03.62 700m: 7:30.97 1:05.14
200m: 2:06.43 1:05.02 400m: 4:17.20 1:05.46 600m: 6:25.83 1:05.01 800m: 8:33.93 1:02.96

4. MACDONALD Tyson 16  Brantford Aquatic Club 8:37.27 667
100m: 1:00.17 1:00.17  300m: 3:10.29 1:05.23  500m: 5:21.96 1:.05.90  700m: 7:34.10 1:05.97
200m: 2:05.06 1:04.89  400m: 4:16.06 1:05.77  600m: 6:28.13 1:06.17  800m: 8:37.27 1:.03.17

5. BERGER Geraint 16  Halifax Trojan Aquatic Club 8:38.46 663
100m: 59.82 59.82 300m: 3:08.55 1:04.81 500m: 5:20.97 1:06.42 700m: 7:34.01 1:06.71
200m: 2:03.74 1:03.92 400m: 4:14.55 1:06.00 600m: 6:27.30 1:06.33 800m: 8:38.46 1:04.45
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 16 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. PAPROSKI Christopher 16  Chena Swim Club 8:40.10 656
100m: 1:00.61 1:00.61  300m: 3:10.98 1:05.71  500m: 5:23.15 1:.06.18  700m: 7:35.36 1:06.39
200m: 2:05.27 1:04.66  400m: 4:16.97 1:05.99  600m: 6:28.97 1:05.82  800m: 8:40.10 1:04.74

7. PAGE Finn 16  Island Swimming 8:41.71 650
100m: 1:00.50 1:00.50 300m: 3:12.33 1:06.09 500m: 5:24.97 1:06.28 700m: 7:38.59 1:06.95
200m: 2:06.24 1:05.74 400m: 4:18.69 1:06.36 600m: 6:31.64 1:06.67 800m: 8:41.71 1:03.12

8. NG Christian 16  Markham Aquatic Club 8:44.47 640
100m: 1:01.74 1:01.74  300m: 3:1550 1:07.17  500m: 5:29.20 1:06.98  700m: 7:42.32 1:06.44
200m: 2:08.33 1:06.59  400m: 4:22.22 1:06.72  600m: 6:35.88 1:06.68  800m: 8:44.47 1:02.15

9. MUIZELAAR Mitchell 16  Mississauga Aquatic Club 8:4498 638
100m: 1:03.18 1:03.18 300m: 3:15.28 1:06.55 500m: 5:29.69 1:07.39 700m: 7:41.32 1:05.91
200m: 2:08.73 1:05.55 400m: 4:22.30 1:07.02 600m: 6:35.41 1:05.72 800m: 8:44.98 1:03.66

10. WIKANT Neil 16  Newmarket Stingrays 8:50.46 619
100m: 1:01.33 1:01.33  300m: 3:14.83 1:07.24  500m: 5:29.92 1:.07.50  700m: 7:45.14 1:07.31
200m: 2:07.59 1:06.26  400m: 4:22.42 1:07.59  600m: 6:37.83 1:07.91  800m: 8:50.46 1:05.32

11. SMITH William 16  Halifax Trojan Aquatic Club 8:50.84 617
100m: 1:01.91 1:.01.91 300m: 3:14.52 1:07.16 500m: 5:28.13 1:06.70 700m: 7:43.86 1:08.22
200m: 2:07.36 1:05.45 400m: 4:21.43 1:06.91 600m: 6:35.64 1:07.51 800m: 8:50.84 1:06.98

12. FILION Tristan 16  Club de Natation de Gatineau 8:53.48 608
100m: 1:01.87 1:01.87 300m: 3:14.54 1:06.87 500m: 5:29.44 1:07.78 700m: 7:46.06 1:08.83
200m: 2:07.67 1:05.80 400m: 4:21.66 1:07.12 600m: 6:37.23 1:07.79 800m: 8:53.48 1:07.42

13. HAMILL Mackenzie 16  Oakville Aguatic Club 8:53.87 607
100m: 1:00.59 1:00.59 300m: 3:16.01 1:08.53 500m: 5:32.16 1:.07.77 700m: 7:48.69 1:07.99
200m: 2:07.48 1:06.89 400m: 4:24.39 1:08.38 600m: 6:40.70 1:08.54 800m: 8:53.87 1:05.18

14. ARMSTRONG Robin 16 Manta Swim Club 8:55.25 602
100m: 1:01.53 1:01.53 300m: 3:14.20 1:07.36 500m: 5:30.35 1:07.97 700m: 7:48.82 1:09.40
200m: 2:06.84 1:.05.31 400m: 4:22.38 1:08.18 600m: 6:39.42 1:09.07 800m: 8:55.25 1:06.43

15. COWARD Gavin 16  Newmarket Stingrays 8:57.69 594
100m: 1:03.53 1:03.53  300m: 3:21.05 1:08.93  500m: 5:38.14 1.08.31  700m: 7:53.71 1:07.54
200m: 2:12.12 1:08.59  400m: 4:29.83 1:08.78  600m: 6:46.17 1:08.03  800m: 8:57.69 1:03.98

16. CHEN Zao 16  Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 8:58.22 592
100m: 1:02.70 1:02.70 300m: 3:18.92 1:08.40 500m: 5:35.90 1:07.87 700m: 7:52.29 1:07.97
200m: 2:10.52 1:07.82 400m: 4:28.03 1:09.11 600m: 6:44.32 1:08.42 800m: 8:58.22 1:05.93

17. HAFER Tanner 16  Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 8:59.01 590
100m: 1:03.04 1:03.04  300m: 3:16.51 1:06.60  500m: 5:33.97 1:09.07  700m: 7:51.06 1:08.32
200m: 2:09.91 1:06.87  400m: 4:2490 1:08.39  600m: 6:42.74 1:08.77  800m: 8:59.01 1:07.95

18. SINCLAIR Jackson 16  UVic-Pacific Coast Swimming 9:08.26 560
100m: 1:01.97 1:.01.97 300m: 3:18.50 1:09.11 500m: 5:38.17 1:10.04 700m: 7:58.89 1:10.31
200m: 2:09.39 1:07.42 400m: 4:28.13 1:09.63 600m: 6:48.58 1:10.41 800m: 9:08.26 1:09.37

19. CORMIER James 16  Halifax Trojan Aquatic Club 9:10.42 554
100m: 1:05.71 1:0571  300m: 3:26.99 1:10.58  500m: 5:47.60 1:10.35  700m: 8:05.32 1:08.64
200m: 2:16.41 1:10.70  400m: 4:37.25 1:10.26  600m: 6:56.68 1:09.08  800m: 9:10.42 1:05.10

20. SCHOUTEN Matthew 16  Newmarket Stingrays 9:22.71 518 *
100m: 1:06.03 1:06.03 300m: 3:28.83 1:11.60 500m: 5:52.51 1:11.26 700m: 8:14.53 1:11.14
200m: 2:17.23 1:11.20 400m: 4:41.25 1:12.42 600m: 7:03.39 1:10.88 800m: 9:22.71 1:08.18
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Championnat canadien groupes d'age 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships
Parc Jean Drapeau Aquatic Complex, 24- - 28-7-2013

Event 36, Boys, 800m Freestyle

17 - 18 years

1. SILVERTHORN Jake 17 Newmarket Stingrays 8:18.18 747
100m: 58.73 58.73 300m: 3:03.64 1:02.94 500m: 5:10.72 1:03.30 700m: 7:16.90 1:03.00
200m: 2:00.70 1:01.97 400m: 4:07.42 1:03.78 600m: 6:13.90 1:03.18 800m: 8:18.18 1:01.28

2. DESJARLAIS Liam 17  Neptune 8:26.07 713
100m: 59.17 59.17 300m: 3:04.37 1:02.91 500m: 5:12.12 1:04.30 700m: 7:22.72 1:05.52
200m: 2:01.46 1:02.29 400m: 4:07.82 1:03.45 600m: 6:17.20 1:05.08 800m: 8:26.07 1:03.35

3. GALLANT Yvon 17 Ppo 8:27.03 709
100m: 1:02.47 1:02.47 300m: 3:10.79 1:04.61 500m: 5:19.53 1:04.25 700m: 7:26.67 1:03.29
200m: 2:06.18 1:03.71 400m: 4:15.28 1:04.49 600m: 6:23.38 1:03.85 800m: 8:27.03 1:00.36

4. PAULINS Alex 17  Brantford Aquatic Club 8:27.40 707
100m:  59.41  59.41  300m: 3:08.32 1:04.60  500m: 5:18.05 1:.04.74  700m: 7:26.79 1:04.35
200m: 2:03.72 1:0431  400m: 4:13.31 1:04.99  600m: 6:22.44 1:04.39  800m: 8:27.40 1:00.61

5. MATTE Samuel 17 Cncb 8:29.02 700
100m: 59.78 59.78 300m: 3:07.70 1:04.58 500m: 5:17.31 1:04.39 700m: 7:26.29 1:04.28
200m: 2:03.12 1:03.34 400m: 4:12.92 1:05.22 600m: 6:22.01 1:04.70 800m: 8:29.02 1:02.73

6. POULIOT Gabriel 17 Cncb 8:30.09 696
100m:  59.76  59.76  300m: 3:07.50 1:04.22  500m: 5:16.83 1:.04.65  700m: 7:27.01 1:05.10
200m: 2:03.28 1:03.52  400m: 4:12.18 1:04.68  600m: 6:21.91 1:05.08  800m: 8:30.09 1:03.08

7. NEAVE Christopher 18  Univ Of Calgary Swim Club 8:31.09 692
100m: 59.89 59.89 300m: 3:09.26 1:04.86 500m: 5:18.87 1:04.88 700m: 7:28.24 1:05.25
200m: 2:04.40 1:04.51 400m: 4:13.99 1:.04.73 600m: 6:22.99 1:04.12 800m: 8:31.09 1:02.85

8. BLONDAL Ben 17 Univ Of Calgary Swim Club 8:37.41 667
100m:  59.08  59.08  300m: 3:07.84 1:04.72  500m: 5:19.36 1:05.87  700m: 7:33.08 1:06.17
200m: 2:03.12 1:04.04  400m: 4:13.49 1:0565  600m: 6:26.91 1:07.55  800m: 8:37.41 1:04.33

9. HATCH Ryan 18  Granite Gators Swim Team 8:42.52 647

100m: 1:01.75 1:.01.75 300m: 3:13.30 1:06.03 500m: 5:26.22 1:06.56 700m: 7:38.78 1:06.08
200m: 2:07.27 1:05.52 400m: 4:19.66 1:06.36 600m: 6:32.70 1:06.48 800m: 8:42.52 1:03.74

10. WHITESIDE David 18  Oakville Aquatic Club 8:44.63 640
100m: 1:02.10 1:02.10 300m: 3:15.04 1:06.33 500m: 5:28.18 1:06.59 700m: 7:41.98 1:07.15
200m: 2:08.71 1:.06.61 400m: 4:21.59 1:06.55 600m: 6:34.83 1:06.65 800m: 8:44.63 1:02.65

11. CAPPA Vincent 17 London Aquatic Club 8:45.13 638
100m: 1:03.15 1:03.15 300m: 3:16.01 1:06.50 500m: 5:29.79 1:06.61 700m: 7:41.30 1:05.04
200m: 2:09.51 1:06.36 400m: 4:23.18 1:07.17 600m: 6:36.26 1:06.47 800m: 8:45.13 1:03.83

12. SMIT-ANSEEUW Aksel 17  Pacific Sea Wolves Swim Club 8:48.71 625
100m: 1:01.22 1:01.22 300m: 3:12.94 1:06.32 500m: 5:27.41 1:07.64 700m: 7:42.81 1:.07.74
200m: 2:06.62 1:05.40 400m: 4:19.77 1:06.83 600m: 6:35.07 1:07.66 800m: 8:48.71 1:05.90

13. DYKE Gavin 17  Mount Pearl Marlins 8:53.20 609
100m: 1:01.83 1:01.83 300m: 3:15.59 1:06.87 500m: 5:31.20 1:07.92 700m:; 7:48.52 1:08.22
200m: 2:08.72 1:06.89 400m: 4:23.28 1:07.69 600m: 6:40.30 1:09.10 800m: 8:53.20 1:04.68

14. GOUR Mitchell 17 Oakville Aquatic Club 8:55.60 601
100m: 1:02.91 1:02.91 300m: 3:17.31 1:07.18 500m: 5:33.45 1:07.38 700m: 7:49.71 1:07.68
200m: 2:10.13 1:07.22 400m: 4:26.07 1:08.76 600m: 6:42.03 1:08.58 800m: 8:55.60 1:05.89

15. MITCHELL Nicholas 17 London Aquatic Club 9:02.48 578
100m: 1:04.40 1:04.40  300m: 3:21.08 1:08.55  500m: 5:38.74 1:08.66  700m: 7:56.31 1:09.21
200m: 2:12.53 1:08.13  400m: 4:30.08 1:09.00  600m: 6:47.10 1:08.36  800m: 9:02.48 1:06.17
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